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THI 

EDNA H. PRESTON and ROS J . PRE TON, her husband, 

of pe City of Chicago , in the County of Cook and State of 

Illino s, for the considerat on of TE ( ~10 , 00) Dollars and 

other good and val able considerations 

YA D UIT-CLAIM to 

HARRIETT H. DAVIS 

bunt Cook an ate of of he City of Harvey, in th 

Illinois, a 1 interest in th 

to-wi : 

ollowing descried Real state, 

orth East uarter ( • • of the Sout ast 
uarter (S .. 1 ) of Section hree (3) , Town­

ship Thirty-nin (39) Rane ive (5 ) est of 
he ~illamette Meridian 

situated in he ounty of Jos pin int e a of Or gon, 

y vir ue reby releasing and waiving al rig s n ran 

Homest ad Exemption Laws of the State of regon. 

1 ITNESS t he and s and seals of 

of Au ust, A. D. 1931. 

sa · ct ran ors t h · 

· nesses: 
Tilliam Z. Knight 

Mabe R Kn t 

ATE OF ILLI 
oun y of Cook 

I ) ss . 

___ E_dn_a __ P_r_e_s_t_o_n _ ___ ( EAL) 

(SEAL) - -------------Ross J. Preston 

I, R. , a otary Public in 
and or said oun y, tate aforesaid , do hereby cer i y 
hat ED AH . PRESTO J. PRE O, p rsonally known to 
e o the Res ar subscribed to he 

for go n i strument , appear d befor me this day i person 
and acknowledged that thy signe , seal d and delivered t e 
said instrum nt as ir free and voluntary act , for e us s 
an rpo s s t ere· n s t or , c- n a a 
waver of the rig t of homestead. 

i n .un ad and o arial s a, 
h s 22 ay of hU st, A. D. 19 1. 

Seal) otary Pu ic. 
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I, Harriett H. Davis, do hereby certify th~t this is a true topy of the 
original deed together with notations on back thereof. 

TATE OF ILLI OIS ,) 
County of Cook ) SS . 

I' 

Pu 1 c i n an or said Coun , i 

a 1 otary 

he ta ea oresa ~d, o here y 

C rti 

d ed a 

that I ave compared e w h " opy w ht e or ginal 

, t t ... e sa · s a true a 

e no a io son he back thereof . 

G" e under m 

t s 91::i day of Ma , A. D. 1941 . 

correct copy toge her wit 

an a o arial sea 

~~ 
otary Pub · • 

My commission xpir s 

rj</-/9'/J 

H 
~ 

ti 
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Permit No ...... 13.20-8 .......... . J3fJ4-
Application N o ........ l15.03 ............ . County ............ J9.~~ .h.:i-.n~ .................. . 

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER . 1 fe n A ve _ ~ 
~ ;::,-1, 2 9 T<)r/ln j p ;/,,<YJ ..s 

Harriett H. Davis., su-eee-ssor fr, ~vey 1 

1. Name .. ~~ .. B.dnri.fu ... tt ........................................... 2. ., .... re. 

6. use .......................... Irri a tion ...................................................................................................................................... .. . 
;r . • 

7. Location of point of diversion~E.¼..S.E-:-................... Sec . .. 3 ........... , ·Twp . .. 3.<;LS. .... , Ran.ge . .5 .......... , W. M. 
(Legal Subdivision) · 

.8. Tlie description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No. 

acres actually irrigated", fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described: 

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract No. Acres 
D escribed in Permit 

.. 39. .. S..... .5 .. W ......... ..3. ........... .. . .•. NE¼ .. .SE¼..................... .................... . .......... lO ..................... . 

= 0 

No. Acres 
Actually Irrigated 

✓ 

~ -························· · ······· 
t1I 
~ 
Joo 
Joo .. ..... ----------- ------------ ---- ---- --. 
Joo 
0 .... 

'l:S 
·· ~························· ···· ····· = 
~ 

················ .......................... · ........ ············ ·· ··········· ················· ···· ······· · ····· · ·· ............................. ........... ~ ........................... ...... . 
f for i ,rigatio, this appropri ation shall be limited to on - f ortieth of one 

~~~~~e~ . ~:--~e~i 1=~~~~n ol i !~t e t~i :~::~ · 1 ~~ =~~~ . ~. ~~ .. ~~i a~;:d f ~~d ~~~c~:- further 

irriga t .d .. durin_,; .. the .. irr
1r· a tion .. season .. from .. A ril ... l ... to .. Ofto ber .. Jl' o! ···each .. ear ;. ...... . 

. I • _tj • _J.. Q,) • 

.a I J... S/2 <'J ft: ... . e. .. it II. .. ./t.tr'f li_eY _./11n , 'feel .. 7A .... ·i····· d 1rcr. __ ;, .;.., 

.. 9. .. £.... .1.>.f:. ..... :f.:~ ...... ek...' .. ................... t:?...r. .1. ......... ....... !. .~ . • . , ........................................ · · ~ -·-····- --- --·-·--··- -·-·--······· 

'o 
cu 
Cl! 

....... . . ........ ··-··············· .............. . ... · ············· ···· ············ ················ · ················ ······· · ·············· ············ ···· ··:E ······ · ·············-···· · ···· ··· · 
E"4 

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 

Form 108-lM--4-38 S T A T S: PR!N'rlNG D E PT. 



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ..... ~ ....... .. ft.; length on top, ...... ;.~ ..... ft.; 

length on bottom .. J .9 ........... ft.; material used and character of construction, ...... .... ....... .................... . 

........ ~ ... · ....... ?..lan K .. d.am .•.......... ~r~h ... :r?.~c~Ji.11 ........................................................................ ................. . 

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, .. J ........... ft.; depth, ....... 9 .. ~§. ft.; material used and character 

of construction, ................ 1;.§..'.r.~~~ ............ · ............ .............................................................................. ...................... . 

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ................... ft.; width on bottom, .... Jl.,.6 ...... ft.; depth of 

water, ..... Q .• .fL. ... ft.; grade, .... ~ ..... 5 ..... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ........... 1. .......... : .... sec.-ft. 

Give general description: , ..... . .Smali ... e.ar .th ... di.t .ch ......................................... ,. ............................. .......... . 

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ............................... ................ ............................................................................ . 

Length of pipe, ...... .... ...... ft.; size at intake, ............ in.; size at ......... ... ft. from intake, ............ in.; size 

at place of use, ............. ....... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ................ ft. 

Is grade uniform? ........... ............... ........ ! ........ ....... Actual capacity of pipe line, ..................... ........... sec.-ft. 

Give general description: .......................... ......................... ................... ................................. ..... ............................ . 
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast il·on, wood stave, etc.) 

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ·················································································:···················· 

Suction lift, .................... ft.; discharge lift, .................... ft. Type of motor used ....................................... . 

Horse power rating, ..................... ........... H. P. Actual capacity of pump, .................................... sec.-ft. 

10. During what months is water beneficially used? .• I>.~.1.l .. .. l ... 19. ... ~e.P.\ ..... .. l .................. ............................. . 

11. State character of soil ..... Jr.~n . ..i.t.~ ... lQ.eJ.Il.! ........ ........................................... ....................... ................ ... ... ............. ' 

Kind of crops raised .. .. ..... P.a.s.t\~.r~ ........................................................................................... .. .. .............................. . 

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area 

of land irrigated, or place of use? ... Y~.S ........................ ....... ........................................... .... ............................ ........... . 

13. If not, wherein is such map in error ? ........................ .............. ............ ..... ................................... .................. ...... ...... .... . 

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time·················································.····· 

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give 

extent and method of such use ....................... ... ........... ............................. ....... .... .. ........................... ................ ............. . 



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR 

I, -----~-~;:r1~t~ .. M.~ ... P.-~'!~-~-'··--~~.~~~.~~.~t-.~~ .. -~~~~---~·~···rt~~-~---·---·--···-·---·-· ·-·--, being first duly sworn, 
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know 
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this --····-····-·····2~.:r~L ....... ___ .. _ ...... __ ········ day 

of -----··-·-~·~Pt~.~r-.. --------·--------··-·--···-·-·------·--·, rn{._1,0 • 

?i~~-. ft.~ .·-······ ··--·-
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______ 2~_r.<;l ___ ·-··--····-- day of ----·-~·~pi~:t?-~r.-··-······-·········-···, ml.~.~• 

[Notarial Seal] 

·········~··~······ :····· ·········· ········· 
Notary Public for Oregon 

My commission expires --·····t.1.~.l..Y..J,., __ J.J!.~-!---------------·---

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

STATE OF OREGON, } 

County of ·· ·······-····----·-········--·-···-······ ········· -·~-··-·-·········-··- ss. 

We, ----·,·--·--·-·--·-··---·- ·····-- -- -·--·· ·····-·-· ·------·--···---··-··-----·---···---, and -·-·----··--··-·- ·····-·····----·---······--·········· ····················--·---···-

of --· ·----------------··---------·············-·--·---··--·---·-·--··--·----·-----··---·-·-----·---···-·-····------, being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to 

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No,-------------··------·-- ; that we and each of us have been over and 
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal insp~ction have knowledge that all neces­
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed,. and. water used as 
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state­
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

# • .. ,. ---------------------... -------.. ---- .. --.. --.. -----------.. --.. ----------------.. -.. -----.. ---.. ----- .... ---------

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ·-----·--·-·--·--·-··--- day of --------·--····-----· -· -···-··-··-------······-----···----·-, 193 __ ·--·· 

Notary Public :!or Oregon 

[Notarial Seal] M . . . y comm1ss10n expires --·--·--·-·-·--··---·-···-·-···-·····-···-------···--··-
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REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
(For use by representative of State Engineer) 

I, ......................... T.9.ID ....... !' .. . . P.~.g.l'.Q-'·························· · ····· · ·· · ············· ··· ······ , do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No . ... .l.~2.0 ....... , on the ...... ...... Jtt.lL .... ... day 

of ......... ~ .... A.ug:u.s.t .... l. .4.0 ...... ~. , 15~ ..... , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .9 .. ~J.9. ... .9..!.t:.!.6 .. • .......... . 
(Quantity of water in 

second-feet or acre-feet) 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount . 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 
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' 
STATE m OilEDON 

COUNTY OF JO EPHINE 

AB3TRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT N0 . 13984 

Harriett H. Davis of 15629 Turlington Ave . , Harvey 
State of Illinois , has made proof to the satisfaction of 
the State En6ineer of 0reeonf, · of a right to the une of the waters of 

Unnamed creeks , tributar y to illi _•!LS C ) "''I ' 
a tributary of f Applegate River , for tlie pur:1ose · of 
Irrigation 
under Perrni t No. 13208 of the State Engi neer, and that said r ight to the use 
of said waters ha s been perfected in accordance ·with the laws of Ore.::;on ; 
that the priority of the right hereby confirmed da t es from 

Au st 11, 1938 
thE-.t the amount of vmte:r. to which such right is cnti tled E ... nd hereby con­
firmed., for the purposec:: a foresa id , is limi t cd to an rnnount actually bone­
ficinlly used for said purpoSE)S, and shall not cxc,:;ed . 
0.12 cubic f oot per second , being. 0 . 06 c . f . s . from each source, 

or its equivalent in case of rotution. 
The point of diversion is located in the 

NE¼ SE¼, Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 5 West , w. M. 

The amount of v:ater used for irrigation, together vlith t h e amount 
secured der any other right existing f0r tho same lands shall be limited 
to 1/ 40th of one cubic foot por second ::i(;r e..crc, or its equivalent 
for each -acre irrigated and sb 11 be further limited to a diversion of not to 
exceed 4½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated durin~ the irrigation season 
from A:pril 2 , to October 31 , of eac _ year, and shall be still further limited 
to a diversion of not to exceed 0 .12 c . f . s ., 

o.nd shall conforI!'l to such rea sonable ro t C1. tion system as may be ord1:)red by 
the proper stute officer . 

A description of the place of use IB1c er tho r~_ght hereby confirmed ., 
and to which such right is nppurternmt, is as follovrs: 

8 acres in the NE¼ SE¼, 
Section 3, 

T. ,39 S ._, R. 5 . , w. M. 

The right to the use of vmter for t!'.18 purp0ses &foresaid is 
r estricted t o the lands or place of use horein 1lescribed . 

I/• I '/ I// ' 
REN.ARKS: //"'_/ 

~;;:_,~~=:'l~ ~A . 
. ~ '.' -27 L ... . J ;;Z'~a?~ --

_::,;_f,]l~~t'"-'¼ Wa termaster 
//i J ,-., (Make rmy furth er r emarks on r overse side) 



lrs. Harriett ·H. Davis 
15629 Turµngton Avenue 
Harvey, Illinois 

Denr llrs·. Oavisa 

16, 1941 

'I'hia Will acknowledge receipt of your 1.etter of 
8 with w.nich you enclosed e cer~1fied copy of your deed 

describing the property covered by Permit No. 13208 issued to 
Edna H. Preston, together with the $1.00 certifie4te recordin 
fee, £or whieh Receipt No. 27592 is enclosed, 

. ( 
The deed copy has been filed and the permit has been 

placed in your naae on our records. A certificate confir~ng 
the water right. involved will be issued to yo-u when the next 
group of certificates is issued. 

1:.1'.:H tLD 
closur 

Very truly yours, 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

By 

.. Humphrey, Assistant 

17503 
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Mrs. Harriett H. Davia 
15629 Turlington Avenue 
Harvey, Illinois 

Dear Mrs. Davia: 

April 29, l 91~ 

Thia will acknowledge receipt of your letter ot 
April 24, relative .to fi.nal proof under Permit No. 1.3208. 

Pursuant. to your st ten;e t to t.he effect that you 
are the present o~er of the property covered by this permit, , 
1£ you will submit to this office a certified oopy of the 
deed indicating tbis owner.a. ip, together with the !1.00 
statutory certifica:te recording fee, t.he perroi t ~-111 be placed 
of record in your name, ~nd ~ certificate of water ~1gbt will 
be issued to you when the ne}:t group of certifioa,tes is issued. 

EKH:LO 

Very truly yours~ 

ORAS. E. STR1 t:KLIN 
State E gineer 

Dy -

Ed K. Humphrey. Assistant 

1750, 
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Edl:1,~ H.. Preston 
c/ o 1Thnr.:1a 1~. Bryo11 
flUlituuS, Ort:r,"Oll 

17503 

!£ you ·ill Dig 1 ti rJ -snclOG"J'/4 f lrni :p:roof 1\itd r~~t,Ul"n 
it to t.hi::J ofi'if.;e, accotipt,.u.ied zy- the s ,; .. t.utor-y eertific.r:.djt, l"GC·"\X'Ui ng 
!'4ee i l the mount f' ;11 . 00, Y'Jttr v· 1\tei" x·l~ht Ul'1 'er ?ermit !k,- 1-J208 
will be cc.m:lr:a d b:t :t.$SU• ce of ce:r. ti-i, ic:r.te t'f~ftniu , . .., rlght 
t;o th~ us9 of· 1111t~r r..s indiclited 011 th; ,),,.U)f I r;.hen th~ n0i;:t g_oup 
of certif ~ c ,,:t(lo is _;_.,,,sued. 

ftE 
enc; .l 

\ 

STRICKLIN 
State ED il £rt· 



Mr. urval J. ll ard 
District Attorney 
Josephine County 
Orar1 ts Pen~, Dra,10n 

Dear Mr. !Ull rd;. 

If your client, Harriett n. Da:vla, i1ill have 
rs . Edn n .. Preston a.saign Parn1i t ?lo. 1,320 to b.er, the 

matter of cotlfirmat1on of t1 e incomplete eter right defined 
by th.ls pen• it by the 'iuau nee ot' ,. certif ice:ta rlll be given 
cons · dtn"tl. tior ,d'.le-n th next group of cert_ f ica tea ia iseued. 

•or the c;;)nven ence r yo1 r client i • aubmi t­
ti"' g the require: •. aseigr.Ja1ent I !urt e11.clo$ing e. foJ;'1n 1erewith, 

h.1ch should b executed by .tra. Preston ind tna.iled to thi 
o · £'ice with th ti~tutol'-y fee for re.cording al'.Ul tl-ie statutory 
f~e tor recording t!1.e c rtificnte when iosued, in the ~ount 
ot $2.00 • 

• 
?f ' :•rs. Da·vis has reconaiderad ·the ll!atter of thiis 

contemplated · ppr<)l)I ia tion untl wishes to · .. ba 1.don it, advice to 
that eft·e0,'.t, toge·ther 1th the au.thorisation of e&rs. Preston 
and Mrs. Dav .l. • to o ncal tl per:1..d ~, ill be appr~ci tad. 

EKH:BB 
nel .. 

CLAS. E • . ~T!iICKLlM 
State Engineer 

Ed K. I:Iumphr f 1 Assistant 

l.7503 



7 3 

l·n ry 1.,, l94l 

o. 16 

in nee ·· .1.ti 

V · t yo r , 
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• 

0RVALJ.MILLARD 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY FOR 

JOSEP HINE COUNTY 

GRANTS PASS. OREGON 

tru • . 

J .. 



STATE OF OREGON 
OFFICE OF THE 

STATE ENGINEER 

ADD RESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAS. E . STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM , OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
AND REFER TO 17503 

FILE NO.---- -

SALEM 

January 7, 1941 

Mr . Tom R. Pearce 
Watermaster , District No . 16 
Grants Pass, Oregon 

Dear Mr . Pearce : 

A letter mailed to Harriett H. Davis relative to 
assignment of Permit No . 13208 in the name of Edna H. Preston, 
has been returned to this office marked "not known" . 

Miss Davis signed the final proof as the successor 
in ownership to Edna H. Preston and it is therefore necessary 
that Miss Preston assign the permit involved to Miss Davis or 
else that Miss Preston make proof and the right confirmed by 
issuance of a certificate to the permittee as the same appears 
of record . 

Any suggestions you have to offer in connection 
with the proper completion of this filing will be appreciated . 

Very truly yours , 

CHA . E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer 

By 

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant 

•rants Pass,Ore.,Jan. ,1 41 
D6ar Mr. H\ p l1rA!' : 

I thought it possible to contact Mrs. Da,,is 
throu. h hAr attorn~y. Mr. Orval J. Millard. He is of 
the opinion that we way reach Mrs.Davis throu h Mr s . 
~ryan. Enclosed ie a copy of a letter that he wrote 
to 1v rs. Bryan. 



/ 

ifr. Tom R. P al'Oe 
We.te sta-r, Diatriot No .. 16 
Gro.td:rs Pass, Oregon 

A letter malled to lhu-1-iett H. Ikit.v ~ :relat1v to 
assignment of Parm t Nth \.i-oe 111 ... ne~ . i' Ew H- Preston, 
bi.a e"Jn !'fYtil.1'1.led to "thle office m~ ed »n t k.nmmtt. 

4 ias Dtivi.a s_ ml tbe ftna"- roof the successor 
in o rahip ,o Edna •. Pre ton an it i th191"'ef o:r. nece s ry 
th,1t rtl.ss Preston i,In th armit involved to Miss Do.v•ia or 
elsa that r 1 Pre .toll roak IJTOOf d the ri6ht co £irm.~d by 
iaStWnce of a o.erti ··1. ~::-l;t~ ti. the pe nitita i .. s ·the siuaa appeo.rs 
or 1" co1-d. 

Mr, · ,e; -estl.o '3 :i: have to £'£' er in connection 
.. ti.th. ~ ?:roper completiot 0£ ·1.11: is filing 1 ill be ~J.1precict.ed. 

EKH t RE 

Ve .. truly yours, 

t'JiAo • E. S'ltrtlCp~Iff 
S ta ·. inea;.r 

17503 



CLAMATION COMMISS I ON 

"CTRIC C O MMISSIO N OF O REGON 

Harriett H. Davis 
c/o Emma A. Bryan 
illiam, Oregon 

Dear Madam: 

STATE- OF OREGON 
OFFICE O F THE 

STATE ENGINEER 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

December 5, 1940 

A DDRESS A LL C OMMUNICATIONS 

CHAS . E . STRICKLIN , STATE ENGINEER 

SALEM , OREGON 

AN D REFER TO 

FILE NO . ] 750'3 

This will acknowledge receipt from 1 r . Tom R. Pearce, 
the watermaster of your district, of final proof under permit 
o. 1~208 in the name of ~dna H! Preston, this proof ~ving been 

signed by you. 

Proof in connection with t he ater right in question can 
properly be ma.de only by the permittee, and for your convenience in 
securing n assignment of the permit involved by Edna H. Preston to 
you, I am enclosing a form herewith which should be executed and 
submitted to this office for recording, accompanied by the statutory 
assignment recording fee of $1 . 00 and the certificate recording fee 
of $1 . 00 making a total of $2.00. 

After receipt of the required ssignment and fees, the 
m tter of confirmation of the ater right in question by issuance 
of a certificate will be given consideration ilen the next group of 
certificates is issued. 

EKH:LH 
Encl. 

Very truly yours, 

CHAS •• STRICTLIN 



fr, rrl e., t H • D~n:1. 
/o r,,_,n 1 • B ... :,r~n 

·., .• :~J.ia..-, Oregon 

i 

V tr ly 

By 

R. Pe~rc , 
1-- rmit 
hrrlng b n 

nt ~nd f es , the 
· tion r;y is ... u 

l7;j 3 

th xt group of 

d "'• Hu ..:> .r y, 



STATE OF OR E GON 
OFFICE OF THE 

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM.OREGON st RECLAMATION COMMISSION 

ELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 

17503 

J' 

~I 
I 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Mr. Tom R. Pearce 
Watermaster , District No. 16 
Grants Pass, Oregon 

Deer Mr . Pearce: 

SALEM 

August 4, 1939 

AND REFER TO 
FILE No. - - ---

I am enclosing a blank for ma.kin final proof under 
Permit No. 13208 in the name of Edna H. Preston . 

You are re uested to make rour usual inspection at 
your convenience and submit the proof to this office with the $1 .00 
certificate recording fee. 

Very truly ours , 

CHAS •• ST ICKLI 
State En ineer 

trante Pass, Or~., No,, .25, 1.,,4 0 

Dear Mr. Humphr~y: 

Enclosed ie :form tor i'inal proof un r PArm.it 
No.1~20 • ~~rriett ft, Davia. euooessor to Edna J. Preston, 
signed the affidavit of appropriator. She did not hav,, an 
assignm,,nt o f' .a;e:rmi t but advised tbat, she would call at 

~ a later dat~ . Shf!\ d41d not pay the n.ote.r~r f'ee of 25• or 
the 1.00 c~rtificate recording fee. 

~//-~ %~~,~ - Your~~ 



T01n R. Pa&re 
tt:. + · :r:.rna tex· * District No.. 16 
Gxa:Dta P~i;s• Or on 

Derir ~4!·. Pe .. :rc t 
I 

I ft enclosing • \ b 1 :nli for maklll.:! fitta · nroof u.nd.er 
Pf nd.t Ne. lS2GS L the n.~~9 or Fflntt U. P.t•m:)tm:t .. 

17503 

to :u•$ requ~atr:id o r1t!:\ e ':ftP .. rr usual :lnsp ctio.n at 
your oonvenienc and Sttb·d. t tJit ;proof to th1,, of'f1co d. t...i, t..~ ~jl .00 
c:ertliice te reco;:,ilJ: ,, £ • 

BL 
.nc.l 

CRAS • h.. f:H:RtCKL?.t.'1 
Sfa, te 1l::t¾-;.1nom· 



1?503 

II 

3, 19.3'-.,. 
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Edna H. Preston, 
e/o Emma A. Bryan, 
Wllliaw.s, Oregon. 

Dear Madam:. 

Augu.at ao, 1958. 

This acknowledge~ receipt of you,r application 
for a permit to appropriate 0. 12 aecond- foot of water 
from two unnamed c;reeke for i:r:rige.'t.,ion purposes, to­
gether wi'th your remittance or $9 , 50 as fees . Receipt 
Mo. 25284 is enclosed .. 

1'he application, which hatJ bee1t filed as No., 
175051 appears to be in satisfactory form and is being 
pl.a.cad in line £or approval and issuance of a per.mi t .• 

LN 
encl. 

Very truly yours, 

CHAS. E~ STRIC.K.Lii'i1 
State Engineer• 

By 
Ed K. Humphrey, Assi.etant . 

17503 




